Weber County — 12th Street Corridor, Segment 4

|Owner : Weber County Change Order # 3
Engineer: Stanley Consultants
Contractor: Staker Parson Date: 12/4/2024
Description: ~ Cathodic Protection
Amount
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Increase/Decrease
81 Cathodic Protection for - 1 $ 45.725.00 | 45.725.00
WBWCD P phas. i
Total Net Changes for this change order $ 45,725.00
Original Contract Amount $14,663,836.25
Change Order 1 - Rock vs Sand $184,665.60
Change Order 2 - Additional Gravel for Drainage Pipe Foundation $29,120.00
Change Amount of this Change Order $45,725.00
Total Adjusted Contract Amount $14,923,346.85
1 W&?ﬁr’:ﬁmﬂmem ke
Contractor: Jeff Davis | Zmentatien Date: 12/5/2024
Engineer: ngb Fé#ﬁlb Date: _12/5/2024
4 ' - 2/
Owner: ,Mb M{M Date: 7// /Z)Z/ Lf
Commision: Date:
STAKER | PARSON -
C OMPANI E S Stanley consultan'ts INC. M

THE PREFERRED SOURCE




Weber County — 12" Street Corridor, Segment 4
Change Order 3

Weber Basin Water Conservancy District (WBWCD) has requested the contractor to add cathodic
protection for 5 connection points along the new culinary waterline. WBWCD provided the contractor
with a set of details for the cathodic protection needed. This change order is to cover the costs of the
added scope of including cathodic protection to the culinary waterline installation.

The following items are being added to the contract.

Add Item: 81 Cathodic Protection for WBWCD

(81 — Cathodic Protection for WBWCD) At the request and direction from WBWCD the contractor will
install cathodic protection at the 5 remaining connections as part of the culinary waterline installation.
This pay item is to cover all the labor, materials and equipment necessary to provide the cathodic
protection at these 5 locations. The contractor has submitted a lump sum price of $45,725.00 to install the
cathodic protection. The contractor’s cost is shown in Exhibit A. The contractor’s costs were sent to
WBWCD for review and approval. WBWCD approved the pricing as it is in line with similar culinary
waterline installation projects. The WBWCD email approval is shown in Exhibit B.

Staker Parson submitted a cost for each item as follows:

Amount
Iltem No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Increase/Decrease
81 Cathodic Protection for i 1 $ 45 725.00 $45,725.00
WBWCD P e —

Based on the information and pricing submitted from Staker Parson, it was determined that the unit prices
are in line with similar items on other culinary waterline projects, this change order is thereby
recommended for acceptance.

Contract Time

This work does not affect the Contractor’s critical path, so no additional time will be added for this
change order.

Page 1
Change Order 3



Eé@ﬁ%l‘%arson Materials & Construction
A CRH Company

Ogden - 2350 S. 1900 W. Ogden. UT 84401 | P: (801) 731-1111 F: (801) 731-8800
Brigham City - PO Box $17 Brigham City, UT 84302 | P: (438) 723-5218 F: (435) 723-9343
Smithfield - PO Box 85 Smithfield, UT 84335 | P: (435) 563-3242 F: (435) 563-0480

STAKER PARSON
The Preferred Source for quality sand, rock, landscape products,
A CRHCOMPANY ready mix concrete. asphall. paving & construction services.
To: Weher County Engineering Contact: Gary Myers
Address: Ogden, UT Phone; (B01) 399-8007
Fax:
Project Name: West 12th Street Corridor Phase 4 Bid Number:
Project Location:  12th St - 7100 W To 8300 W, Weber County, UT Bid Date: 9/6/2024

JOB SPECIFICATION AND PRICE:
-IF OWNER ELECTS TO EXECUTE OWN CO

> W1

NTRACT AGREEMENT, THIS PROPOSAL IS TO BECOME PART OF AND ATI'ACI'IED TO

OWNERS CONTRACT
[Line # Item # Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price |
904 Cathodic Protection 1,00 LS $45,725.00 $45,725.00
Total Price for above Items: $45,725.00

Total Bid Price: $45,725.00

Notes:
* Bid includes only the items as specified and described above.
Payment Terms:

Refer to attached Terms & Conditions. Please note***Effective March 1, 2019, payment by credit card will no longer be allowed on Construction
Service Invoices***

ACCEPTED: : CONFIRMED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and STAKER | PARSON COMPANIES

are hereby accepted.
|Buyer S
| signature: - . Authorized Signature: B )
| Date of Acceptance: Estimator: Jeff Davis

(801) 409-2483 jeff.davis@stakerparson.com

11/26/2024 11:26:41 AM Page 10of 1

10f4



Exhibit A

3738 North Higley Rd

“"}\\ Farr West, UT 84404

H‘g F F P: 801-731-3391
. _ F: 801-732-9263
CAVATING

ARIMKER

To: Staker/Parson Companies Contact: Jeff Davis
Address: 2350 South 1900 West Phone: (801) 731-1111
Ogden, UT 84401 Fax: (B01) 409-2687

Project Name: West 12th Street Corridor Phase 4 Bid Number;

Project Location: 7500 West 12th Street, Ogden, UT Bid Date: 4/24/2024
|1tem # Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price |

903 Cathadic Protection 100 1S $43,545.00 $43,545.00
Notes:

« Proposal Does NOT Include Payment And Performance Bond
¢ Survey, Layout or Engineering is Not Induded

« Compaction Testing Is NOT Included

« Permits & Fees are NOT Included

» Traffic Control by General Contractor

« All Asphalt, Concrete or Landscape Restoration by Others

ACCEPTED: CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and Brinkerhoff Excavating
| are hereby accepted.
| Buyer: - S ‘
Signature: T - I | Authorized Signature: )
Date of Acceptance: - - Estimator: Scott Lindsay
L (801) 514-1103  scott@brinkerhoffexcavating.com |

11/26/2029 10:08:58 AM Page 10of 1



%‘tra‘ipei}%arson Materials & Construction
A CRH Company

Ogden - 2350 S. 1900 W. Ogden, UT 84401 | P: (801) 731-1111 F: (801) 731-8800
Brigham City - PO Box 517 Brigham City, UT 84302 | P: (435) 723-5216 F: (435) 723-0343
Smithfield - PO Box 65 Smithfield, UT 84335 | P: (435) 563-3242 F: (435) 563-9480

STAKER PARSON
The Preferred Source for quality sand, rock, landscape progucts,
A CRH COMPANY ready mix concrete, asphalt. paving & construction services.

Cost Detail With Pricing and Categories

Project Name: West 12th Street Corridor Phase 4 Customer: Weber County Engineering
Job Number: 213943 Billing Address: Ogden, UT

Bid As: General

Estimator: Jeff Davis Phone: (801) 399-8007

Project Address:  12th St - 7100 W To 8300 W, Weber County, UT | Contact: Gary Myers

Completion Date:

Change Order: PCO #4 - Cathodic Protection

Unit Total Markup
Description Quantity UM Direct Cost Direct Cost Unit Price Total Price  Percent
1 904 - Cathodic Protection 1.00 LS $43,545.00 $43,545.00  $45,725.00 $45,725.00 5.01%
((DBE)Brinkerhoff Excavating)
11/26/2024 11:26:03 AM Page1of2

3of4




Direct Cost Totals Exhibit A

Amount glerem&nt C::f

Labor: $0.00 0.00%

Equipment Owned: $0.00 0.00%

Equipment Rented: $0.00 0.00%

Materials Owned: $0.00 0.00%

Materials Purchased: $0.00 0.00%

Subcontracted: $43,545.00 100.00%

Trucking Owned: $0.00 0.00%

Trucking Hired: $0.00 0.00%

Miscellaneous: $0.00 0.00%

Plug: $0.00 0.00%

Direct Cost: $43,545.00
Percent of
Amount Bid Price
Total Direct Cost: $43,545.00 95.23%
Total DC Adds/Cuts: $0.00 0.00%
Total Indirect Cost: $0.00 0.00%
Total Bond: $0.00 0.00%
Total Overall Cost: $43,545.00 95.23%
Total Overhead: $0.00 0.00%
Total Profit: $2,180.00 4.77%
Total Margin: $2,180.00 4.77%
Total Bid Price: $45,725.00
11/26/2024 11:26:03 AM West 12th Street Corridor Phase 4 Page2 of 2

4 of 4



Fenton, Brandon

Exhibit B

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Carl Mackley <cmackley@weberbasin.gov>

Monday, December 2, 2024 2:50 PM

Fenton, Brandon

Weight, Tucker; Shane McFarland; Davis, Jeff (Staker Parson)
Re: 12th Street Seg 4 - PCO #4 Cathodic Protection

*¥#* EXTERNAL EMAIL - Use caution and verify authenticity before trusting any contents, ***

Brandon,

| have shared this with my higher-ups and have been given authority to proceed with the cathodic
protection (CP). As discussed, we will add this to a change order at some point. Please have Staker
Parson proceed with implementing the CP.

Sincere thanks!

Carl W. Mackley, P.E.

Staff Engineer
Weber Basin Water

From: Fenton, Brandon <FentonBrandon@stanleygroup.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2024 11:48 AM

To: Carl Mackley <cmackley@weberbasin.gov>

Cc: Weight, Tucker <tweight@webercountyutah.gov>

Subject: FW: 12th Street Seg 4 - PCO #4 Cathodic Protection

This message is from an external source. Please use proper judgment and caution when opening
attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

Carl

Attached is what Staker has submitted to perform the cathodic protection on the waterline. Can you review it and
let me know if you are good with it or need anything else, it’s just a lump sum amount so I’'m not sure if you need it

broken down.

Brandon Fenton, Resident Engineer
STANLEYCONSULTANTS, 6975 Union Park Ave, Suite 300, Cottonwood Heights, UT 84047
T: 801.559.4606 | M: 801.889.9063 | [www.stanleyconsultants.com]stanleyconsultants.com

From: Davis, Jeff (Staker Parson) <Jeff.Davis@stakerparson.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2024 11:35 AM

To: Fenton, Brandon <FentonBrandon@stanleygroup.com>

Cc: Le La Cheur, Emilie <LeLaCheurEmilie@stanleygroup.com>
Subject: 12th Street Seg 4 - PCO #4 Cathodic Protection

10f2



Exhibit B
**% EXTERNAL EMAIL - Use caution and verify authenticity before trusting any contents. ***

Brandon,

Attached is PCO #4 for the Cathodic Protection that Weber Basin Water is requesting. If you have any questions,
let me know.

Thanks,

Jeff Davis

Estimator / Project Manager

Staker Parson Materials & Construction
A CRH Company

2350S 1900 W

Ogden, UT 84401

0+ 1 (801) 409-2483
C+1(801 430-0140
E jeff.davis@stakerparson.com

www.stakerparson.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the
addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If
you are not the intended recipient of this message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error,
please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its
attachments is strictly prohibited. E-mail cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Neither the sender nor Stanley
Consultants, Inc. accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-
mauil transmission.



